503877743 06/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3924392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MESFIN AYELE DEMISSIE	12/02/2013	
ALBEN D'SILVA	12/02/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.
Street Address:	10200 BELLAIRE BOULEVARD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77072

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15106114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)423-2870

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 780-423-8171

Email: Tkuharchuk@parlee.com
Correspondent Name: PARLEE MCLAWS LLP
Address Line 1: 1500 MANULIFE PLACE
Address Line 2: 10180-101 STREET

Address Line 4: EDMONTON, CANADA T5J 4K1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16463-389	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRENCE N. KUHARCHUK	
SIGNATURE:	/Terrence N. Kuharchuk/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_of_Invention#page1.tif source=Assignment_of_Invention#page2.tif source=Assignment_of_Invention#page3.tif source=Assignment_of_Invention#page4.tif

PATENT 503877743 REEL: 038946 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, the undersigned:

- (a) Mesfin Ayele DEMISSIE
 2421 104 Street N.W.
 Edmonton, Alberta
 T6J 5S6
 Canada
- (b) Alben D'SILVA 3752 - 13 Street N.W. Edmonton, Alberta T6T 0E5 Canada

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Inventors") have made an invention, while in the employ either as an employee or a consultant of Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), entitled:

LOCKING NUT WITH DIRECTIONAL COUPLING MECHANISM

as set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, filed concurrently herewith with the Canadian Intellectual Property Office as Receiving Office or as PCT International Application No. PCT/CA2014/000042 filed on January 21, 2014 [Attorney's File No. 16463-318; the attorney is hereby authorized to fill in the application number and filing date after assignment by the Patent Cooperation Treaty Office] (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto the Assignee as follows:

HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC. 10200 Bellaire Boulevard Houston, Texas 77072 United States of America

-1-

our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the PCT International Application as noted above, any other application(s) for patent for the Invention filed or to be filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, or in the United States of America, Canada and in any further countries worldwide arising from or related to the PCT International Application, including any and all divisional and continuation applications thereof, and any and all patents issued and which may be issued or re-issued for the Invention in the United States of America, Canada and in any further countries worldwide, together with the right to claim in respect of the United States of America, Canada and any further countries worldwide, the priority date of the PCT International Application or any further patent applications filed worldwide.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventors and Halliburton Energy Services, Inc. and our respective heirs, executors, administrators and assigns.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have g	aused this Assignment to be executed at
NISKU	, Alberta, Canada this?	day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 2013.
SIGNED, SE	EALED AND DELIVERED	
in the presen	¢×of:	$-\mathcal{A}$
	<i>1</i> ~-4	<i>74</i>
(Witness) 7	7	Viesfin Ayele Demissie
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have a	aused this Assignment to be executed at
NISKU	. Alberta, Canada this 2 ^4	day of Occember 2013.
X	, Alberta, Canada inis <u>e</u>	
CICINIEIY CL	EALED AND DELIVERED	
41.29 (40.000 2.000 1.000 2.000	J. A	<i>∩</i> .
in the presen	 37	Ah I
Z****		
(Witness)		Alben D'Silva

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA	Y L	ALBEN	DISILLYA		
PROVINCE OF ALBERTA	A) of the t	City of		6 (ince of
	555-45. 5555 SANTANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANANAN	a, Canada			
TO WIT:) make c	oath and say:			
1. That I was p					
within instrument, who is j			the person n	amed therein,	duly sîgn,
seal and execute the same f	or the purpose n	amed therein.			
		waxaa maa aa aa aa	see		10. 100
	une was execu			15KU	in the
Province of Alberta, and th	at I am the subsc	cribing witness:	thereto.		
3. That I know of eighteen years.	the said Mesfir	n Ayele Demiss	ie who is in	my belief of t	he full age
SWORN before me at/	JORU				
in the Province of Alberta t		**************************************			
day of <u>AV&</u>)			
Elleren 100	eursa))	Hul	\$	
A COMMISSIONER FOR	OATHS IN AN	/ D Wit	ness	*	
FOR THE PROVINCE (
ALORIA DAV MASSIONER PO THE PROVINC MON EXPIRES I	DR OATHS E OF ALRESTS				

-3-

PATENT REEL: 038946 FRAME: 0846

AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA) I. <u>M</u> e	stro Demi	55i ¹ 7
	of <u>NISICU</u>	in the Province of
Alberta, C	anada	
TO WIT:) make oath	and say:	
I. That I was personally present :	and did see Alben D'S	ilva named in the within
instrument, who is personally known to me to		
execute the same for the purpose named therein		
* ***********************************		
2. That the same was executed	at the City of N	ISICU in the
Province of Alberta, and that I am the subscrib		
	90° * 1: 888: 9:	
3. That I know the said Alben I)`Silva who is in my	belief of the full age of
eighteen years.	· ·	
SWORN before me at)	
in the Province of Alberta this)	
day of <u>Qee</u> , 2013.)	
	γ	
-0. ·) <i></i>	<u> </u>
Gloria Wanson) <u> </u>	}
A COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS IN AND	Witness /	
FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA		
GLORIA DAWSON A COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS		
IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 28 A.C.		

4